
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11316 10967 10728 10567 10364 10201 10058 9947 9876 9815 9779 9836 10062 10340 10355 10481 10873 11979 12827 13394 13788 14167 14472 14594 302,820

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 792

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 682 673 666 660 654 651 647 650 654 651 645 651 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,344

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 682 673 666 660 654 651 647 650 654 651 645 651 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,344

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016

TBINU1 698 697 694 669 644 650 649 631 630 630 630 595 628 641 649 649 670 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,362

TBINU2 694 694 694 670 648 653 648 634 632 632 632 601 631 651 651 651 672 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,379

TBINU3 693 695 695 673 649 650 651 631 631 632 630 601 631 650 653 651 673 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,379

JMAHU1 699 699 699 674 649 649 655 635 629 603 614 633 650 650 653 652 666 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,389

JMAHU2 699 699 699 672 652 652 653 635 635 635 633 635 651 652 652 652 676 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,426

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 3,374

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 205 190 183 188 191 186 180 179 177 175 173 180 184 192 187 188 175 217 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,959

KLPPGT14 205 190 183 188 191 186 180 179 177 175 173 180 184 192 187 188 175 217 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,959

KLPPGT15 205 190 183 188 191 186 180 179 177 175 173 180 184 192 187 188 175 217 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,959

MPSSGT2 161 161 155 161 161 161 134 130 114 102 92 128 161 161 161 161 100 136 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,685

PGLAGT11 279 251 240 248 253 244 233 233 230 230 230 233 242 255 246 249 230 302 326 360 360 360 360 360 7,534

PGLAGT12 279 251 240 248 253 244 233 233 230 230 230 233 242 255 246 249 230 302 324 360 360 360 360 360 7,533

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 2,314

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 2,313

PLPSGT11 216 171 130 156 180 137 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 190 148 159 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,612

PLPSGT12 216 171 130 156 180 137 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 190 145 159 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,610

SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 200 213 213 213 213 3,964

SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 199 213 213 213 213 3,962

TJGSBK1A 275 244 232 241 246 236 224 224 218 215 210 226 233 248 239 241 214 274 326 351 351 351 351 351 7,329

TJGSBK1B 275 244 232 241 246 236 224 224 218 215 210 225 233 248 239 241 214 274 326 351 351 351 351 351 7,328

TJGSBK2A 261 230 217 228 232 223 210 209 204 201 197 212 219 235 225 227 200 260 311 347 347 347 347 347 7,116

TJGSBK2B 261 230 217 226 232 223 210 209 204 201 196 212 219 234 225 227 200 260 311 347 347 347 347 347 7,113

YPKA 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 707 707 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 17,002

YPGS 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 188 188 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,520

MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 2,518

SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 102 108 115 130 1,687

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 2,192

PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240

SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 199 213 213 213 213 2,881

SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 101 108 115 130 1,597

SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 101 107 115 128 1,369

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 73 544

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 507

KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 251

PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 22 23 131

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 420

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 97 74 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 68 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,150

KNYR 2 100 100 97 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,819

KNYR 3 100 100 97 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,785

KNYR 4 100 100 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,747

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 55 84 84 84 1,221

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 84 84 84 801

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 84 84 84 778

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 1,155

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 950

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1350 1699 1938 1999 2002 2165 2308 2419 2489 2524 2571 2437 2302 2026 2181 2155 2418 1454 1352 1002 900 941 906 919 35,068

TOTAL GEN 11198 10849 10610 10449 10246 10083 9940 9829 9758 9697 9661 9718 9944 10222 10237 10363 10755 11861 12709 13276 13670 14049 14354 14476 299,988

19-Mar-12

Monday



REVISION

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14469 14217 14073 14296 14626 14845 14832 14840 14830 14776 14551 13959 13436 13103 13045 13713 13974 13966 13843 13624 13265 13167 12841 12562 302,820

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 792

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,344

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,344

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,362

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,379

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,379

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,389

JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,426

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,374

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 4,959

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 216 4,959

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 216 4,959

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,685

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 349 341 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 324 300 7,534

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 349 341 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 324 300 7,533

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 96 108 107 107 109 104 97 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,314

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 96 108 107 107 108 104 97 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,313

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,612

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,610

SGB3GT31 213 198 187 194 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 211 124 120 212 213 212 213 209 189 157 120 120 3,964

SGB3GT32 213 197 186 194 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 211 124 120 212 213 212 213 209 189 156 120 120 3,962

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 342 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 325 298 7,329

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 342 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 324 298 7,328

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 333 327 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 311 284 7,116

TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 333 326 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 311 284 7,113

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 17,002

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,520

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 2,518

SGRIGT21 92 90 90 90 119 160 156 159 162 147 124 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 1,687

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 2,192

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240

SGB3GT33 213 197 186 194 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 211 123 120 211 213 212 213 209 189 156 120 120 2,881

SGRIGT22 92 90 90 90 119 160 156 159 162 147 124 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 1,597

SGRIGT23 91 90 90 90 119 159 156 158 162 147 124 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 1,369

SRDGGT1 72 70 70 70 73 74 74 74 74 74 73 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 544

SRDGGT2 72 70 70 70 73 74 74 74 74 74 73 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 507

KLPPGT11 39 35 34 34 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 251

PKLGGT8 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

KLPPGT12 22 20 20 20 22 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,150

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,819

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,785

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,747

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 45 84 84 74 30 30 30 30 30 1,221

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 45 84 84 74 0 0 0 0 0 801

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 84 84 73 0 0 0 0 0 778

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 150 110 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,155

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 150 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 950

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 5 0 0 100 100 100 100 99 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 86 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 30 25 20 25 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1044 1146 1140 1217 1022 938 951 943 929 983 938 945 1060 1293 1351 1017 990 998 971 1022 914 1012 1338 1517 35,068

TOTAL GEN 14351 14099 13955 14178 14508 14727 14714 14722 14712 14658 14433 13841 13318 12985 12927 13595 13856 13848 13725 13506 13147 13049 12723 12444 299,988


